# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5134083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HWASEUNG INDUSTRIES CO. LTD	08/03/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HWASEUNG CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, 1079, JUNGANG-DAERO, YEONJE-GU
City:	BUSAN
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	47540

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8277950

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)899-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5858993970

Email: usptomail@bnpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J NICKERSON
Address Line 1: 1751 PENFIELD ROAD

Address Line 4: PENFIELD, NEW YORK 14526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200 003 301 0272	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NICKERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nickerson 33265-0798/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12000033010272ASGN080218signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505087325 REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0336

US PATENT NUMBER: 8,277,950 US PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/483,280 Attorney Docket Number: 1200 003 301 0272

Assignor: HWASEUNG Industries Co. Ltd

First Named Patentee: Ho Young LEE
US Patent Number: 8,277,950
Issue Date: October 2, 2012
US Patent Application Number
Filing Date: June 12, 2009

Title: RETARDATION FILM HAVING UNIFORM IN-PLANE PHASE-DIFFERENCE VALUE AND LAMINATED OPTICAL FILM HAVING POSITIVE DISPERSIBILITY IN WAVELENGTH

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HWASEUNG Industries Co. Ltd, 98-7 Sinhang-ri, Doonpo-myeon, Ansan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 336-873, South Korea, has been assigned US Patent Application Number 12/483,280, filed on June 12, 2009, now US Patent Number 8,277,950, issued on October 2, 2012, said assignment of US Patent Application Number 12/483,280, filed on June 12, 2009 being executed on June 5, 2009 and being recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2009 at Reel 022825, Frame 0027, and

WHEREAS, **HWASEUNG Chemical Co., Ltd., 6th floor, 1079, Jungang-daero, Yeonje-gu, Busan, 47540, Republic of Korea,** is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said US Patent Number 8,277,960, issued on October 2, 2012;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dotter (\$1,00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

#### **HWASEUNG Industries Co. Ltd**

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

### HWASEUNG Chemical Co., Ltd.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under US Patent Number 8,277,950, issued on October 2, 2012, and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hend and seal this <u>3 Pd</u> day of <u>August</u> 2018.

SEOK HO HYUN
Vice President, HWASEUNG Industries Co. Ltd

(PRESIDENT)

HS. INDUSTRIES CO. LTD.

PATENT REEL: 046836 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 09/11/2018**